described immovable property mortgaged/charged to BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED ‘the Secured Creditor’, the

physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on “As is where

is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on   24  /10/2025     for recovery of      Rs. 42,27,627 /- (Rupees    Forty Two  

Lakhs  Twenty Seven Thousand    Six Hundred    Twenty Seven  Only  )   as on   17/09/2025   along with future interest and  

charges  accrued  w.e.f.    17/09/2025   due  to  the  ‘Secured  Creditor’ from     1.    SACHDEV  KAMAL  VIJAYKUMAR

(BORROWER)  2.  SACHADEV  NUPUR  KAMAL  (CO-BORROWER)    having  Loan  Account  Numbers  

402HSL48640751 & 402TSH49471662 .     The reserve price is fixed at   Rs. 29,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Only)  

and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 2,90,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Ninety Thousand Only)

Description of the immovable property:
FLAT  NO  803-B,  WING  AARSHAY  SOCIETY,  SR  .  68/1/2, 68/1/2,  LOHEGAON  OPP  SANT  TUKARAM
SCHOOL PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411047 INDIA

Public in General and borrowers in particular please take notice that if in case auction scheduled herein fails for any reason